            Vishay Siliconix
SiC413DB
Document Number: 65172
S09-1350-Rev. A, 20-Jul-09
1
SiC413 Reference Board User's Manual
4 A, 26 V Integrated Synchronous Buck Regulator

D
1
6
Document Number: 65172
S09-1350-Rev. A, 20-Jul-09
Vishay Siliconix
SiC413DB
Vishay Siliconix maintains worldwide manufacturing capability. Products may be manufactured at one of several qualified locations. Reliability data for Silicon
Technology and Package Reliability represent a composite of all qualified locations. For related documents such as package/tape drawings, part marking, and
reliability data, see www.vishay.com/ppg?65172.
BILL OF MATERIAL
Item Qty Reference Value Voltage PCB Footprint Part Number Manufacturer
1 1 C1 150 µF 35 V D8X11.5-D0.6X3.5 EEU-FM1V151 Panasonic
2 3 C2, C3, C4 10 µF 25 V SM/C_1210 TMK325B7106MN-T Taiyo Yuden
3 4 C5, C8, C13, C14 0.1 µF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0603Y104KXACW1BC Vishay
4 1 C6 0.01 µF 50 V SM/C_0402 VJ0402Y103KXACW1BC Vishay
5 1 C7 4.7 µF 10 V SM/C_0805 LMK212B7475KG-T Murata/Taiyo Yuden
6 1 C9 100 pF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0603Y101KXACW1BC Vishay
7 1 C10 10 nF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0603Y103KXACW1BC Vishay
8 2 C11, C12 22 µF 16 V SM/C_1210 GRM32ER71C226ME18L TAIYO YUDEN
9 1 C15 3.3 nF 50 V SM/C_0603 VJ0603Y332KXACW1BC Vishay
10 2 C16, C21 Not populated 50 V SM/C_0603 Vishay
11 3 C17, C18, C19 100 µF 20 V 595D-D 595D107X9020D2T Vishay
12 1 C20 10 µF 16 V SM/C_1206 C3216X7R1C106M TDK
13 1 J1 VIN SOLDER-BANANA 575-6 Keystone
14 1 J2 VIN Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
15 1 J3 VIN_GND SOLDER-BANANA 575-6 Keystone
16 1 J4 EN Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
17 1 J5 VIN_GND Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
18 1 J6 VCTL Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
19 1 J7 GND Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
20 1 J8 LDTRG Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
21 1 J9 VO SOLDER-BANANA 575-6 Keystone
22 1 J10 VSW check pin LECROY PROBE PIN PK007-015 LeCroy
23 1 J11 VO Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
24 1 J12 Vo check pin LECROY PROBE PIN PK007-015 LeCroy
25 1 J13 VO_GND SOLDER-BANANA 575-6 Keystone
26 1 J14 VO_GND Probe Hook 1540-2 Keystone
27 1 L1 4.7 µH IHLP4040 IHLP4040DZER4R7M01 Vishay
28 4 M1, M2, M3, M4 Mounting hole STACKING SPACER 8834 Keystone
29 1 Q1 Si4812BDY 30 V SO-8 Si4812BDY Vishay
30 2 R1,R3 100K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay
31 1 R2 3R01 200 V C_2512 CRCW25123R01FKTA Vishay
32 1 R5 0R 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay
33 1 R6 3K01 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW06033K01FKEA Vishay
34 1 R7 10K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay
35 1 R8 R 50 V SM/C_0603 Vishay
36 1 R9 2K21 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW06032K21FKEA Vishay
37 1 R10 750K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW0603750KFKEA Vishay
38 1 R11 20K 50 V SM/C_0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay
39 1 U1 SiC413 SO-8 SiC413 Vishay